CHINESE TIGER PLASTER- camphor patch
Guangzhou Zhupuyou E-commerce Co., Ltd

Chinese Tiger Plaster

Borneol 1.2%
Camphor 1.5%
Menthol 1%

Topical Anaglesic

Temporarily relieves muscle soreness and minorjoint pains in the knees, back, neck,
hips,shoulders,elbows.

For external use only

on wounds or damaged skin.

with a heating pad or device.

with other ointments,creams,sprays,orliniments.

if you are allergic to any ingredients of this product

Tear off the dotted line opening filmand apply to the knee.
Carefully remove remaining film whilewrapping the patch around your knee.
Press the patch firmly on the skin.

use only as directed

avoid contact with the eyes, mucous membranes,

or rashes

do not bandage tightly

discontinue use at least one hour before a bath and do not use immediately after a bath

If swallowed accidentally , get medical help orcontact with Poison Control Center
immediately.

Adults and Children above 12 years old:

Clean and dry the affected area.

Peel off the large protective film to reveal a smallifiim on the reddish brown patch.
Partially peel back the protective film and applythe exposed part of the patch to the site
of pain.

Carefully remove remaining film while pressingthe patch firmly on the skin.

Remove patch from the skin after at most 8-hourapplication.

Children under age of 12: Consult a doctor

Dried ginger

Saffron

Wormwood
Mugwort oll
Osmanthus flower oil
Eucalyptus leaf oil
Cinnamon
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Product Info
Product Type

rmation

Route of Administration

HUMAN OTC DRUG
TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name

Chinese Tiger Plaster

Sumifun

MENTHOL (UNII: L7T10EIP3A) (MENTHOL - UNII:L7T10EIP3A)

BORNEOL (UNIIl: M89NIB437X) (BORNEOL - UNII:M89NIB437X)

CAMPHOR (NATURAL) (UNIIl: N20HL7Q941) (CAMPHOR (NATURAL) -

UNI:N20HL7Q941)

unyung

Drug Facts

Active ingredients .............Pun
Borneol 17%

acoii
Children under age of 12: Consuit 4 doctor

Stop use and ask a doctor if
26 anly as directed

If pregnant or breast-fooding,
askcahe ;

rofessional befare use

Keep out of reach of children.

Glerg:ﬁ

513377“

Item Code (Source)

NDC:84165-109

Basis of
Strength Strength
MENTHOL 0.0l1ginlg
BORNEOL 0.012 9
inlg
CAMPHOR (NATURAL) Oi'noi-r’gg



Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name
EUCALYPTUS OIL (UNIl: 2R040ONI662)
CINNAMON (UNII: 5529HWU6QB)
SAFFRON (UNII: E849G4X5Y))
ARTEMISIA VULGARIS TOP OIL (UNIl: 72Q967Y48V)
OSMANTHUS FRAGRANS FLOWER (UNII: 4VAOBH57HU)
WORMWOOD (UNII: F84709P2XV)
GINGER (UNII: C5529G5)PQ)

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description
NDC:84165-109- 2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination

01 Product

NDC:84165-109-
04

NDC:84165-109- 2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
01 Product

NDC:84165-109-
06

NDC:84165-109- 2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
01 Product

NDC:84165-109-
08

NDC:84165-109- 2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
01 Product

NDC:84165-109-
10

NDC:84165-109- 2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
01 Product

NDC:84165-109-
12

NDC:84165-109- 2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
01 Product

NDC:84165-109-
13

NDC:84165-109- 2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
01 Product

NDC:84165-109-
18

NDC:84165-109- 2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
01 Product

NDC:84165-109-
20

NDC:84165-109- 2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
01 Product

NDC:84165-109-
24

NDC:84165-109- 2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
01 Product

NDC:84165-109-
30

NDC:84165-109- 2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
01 Product

4 in 1 PACKAGE

6 in 1 PACKAGE

8 in 1 PACKAGE

10 in 1 PACKAGE

12 in 1 PACKAGE

12 in 1 BOX

18 in 1 BOX

20 in 1 BOX

10 24 in 1 BOX

10
11 30 in 1 BOX

11

Marketing Start
Date

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

Strength

Marketing End
Date



12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

17

17

NDC:84165-109-
32

NDC:84165-109-
01

NDC:84165-109-
36

NDC:84165-109-
01

NDC:84165-109-
40

NDC:84165-109-
01

NDC:84165-109-
48

NDC:84165-109-
01

NDC:84165-109-
60

NDC:84165-109-
01

NDC:84165-109-
72

NDC:84165-109-
01

32 in 1 BOX

2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type O:
Product

36 in 1 BOX

2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0:
Product

40 in 1 BOX

2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type O:
Product

48 in 1 BOX

2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type O0:
Product

60 in 1 BOX

2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0:
Product

72 in 1 BOX

2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0:
Product

Marketing Information

Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Citation

OTC Monograph Drug MO017

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

Marketing Start Marketing End
Date Date

03/10/2025

Labeler - Guangzhou Zhupuyou E-commerce Co., Ltd (418214143)

Establishment
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Guangzhou Zhupuyou E-commerce Co., Ltd

Revised: 3/2025

Address

ID/FEI Business Operations

418214143 manufacture(84165-109)

Guangzhou Zhupuyou E-commerce Co., Ltd
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