CHINESE TIGER PLASTER- camphor patch Guangzhou Zhupuyou E-commerce Co., Ltd

Chinese Tiger Plaster

Borneol 1.2% Camphor 1.5% Menthol 1%

Topical Anaglesic

Temporarily relieves muscle soreness and minorjoint pains in the knees, back, neck, hips, shoulders, elbows.

For external use only

on wounds or damaged skin.

with a heating pad or device.

with other ointments, creams, sprays, or liniments.

if you are allergic to any ingredients of this product

Tear off the dotted line opening filmand apply to the knee.

Carefully remove remaining film whilewrapping the patch around your knee.

Press the patch firmly on the skin.

use only as directed

avoid contact with the eyes, mucous membranes,

or rashes

do not bandage tightly

discontinue use at least one hour before a bath and do not use immediately after a bath

If swallowed accidentally, get medical help or contact with Poison Control Center immediately.

Adults and Children above 12 years old:

Clean and dry the affected area.

Peel off the large protective film to reveal a smallfilm on the reddish brown patch.

Partially peel back the protective film and applythe exposed part of the patch to the site of pain.

Carefully remove remaining film while pressingthe patch firmly on the skin.

Remove patch from the skin after at most 8-hourapplication.

Children under age of 12: Consult a doctor

Dried ginger

Saffron

Wormwood

Mugwort oil

Osmanthus flower oil

Eucalyptus leaf oil

Cinnamon



CHINESE TIGER PLASTER

camphor patch

Product Information			
Product Type	HUMAN OTC DRUG	Item Code (Source)	NDC:84165-109
Route of Administration	TOPICAL		

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety			
Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength	
MENTHOL (UNII: L7T10EIP3A) (MENTHOL - UNII:L7T10EIP3A)	MENTHOL	0.01 g in 1 g	
BORNEOL (UNII: M89NIB437X) (BORNEOL - UNII:M89NIB437X)	BORNEOL	0.012 g in 1 g	
CAMPHOR (NATURAL) (UNII: N20HL7Q941) (CAMPHOR (NATURAL) - UNII:N20HL7Q941)	CAMPHOR (NATURAL)	0.015 g in 1 g	

Inactive Ingredients	
Ingredient Name	Strength
EUCALYPTUS OIL (UNII: 2R040NI662)	
CINNAMON (UNII: 5S29HWU6QB)	
SAFFRON (UNII: E849G4X5YJ)	
ARTEMISIA VULGARIS TOP OIL (UNII: 72Q967Y48V)	
OSMANTHUS FRAGRANS FLOWER (UNII: 4VA0BH57HU)	
WORMWOOD (UNII: F84709P2XV)	
GINGER (UNII: C5529G5JPQ)	

Pa	Packaging				
#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
1	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/10/2025		
2	NDC:84165-109- 04	4 in 1 PACKAGE	03/10/2025		
2	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
3	NDC:84165-109- 06	6 in 1 PACKAGE	03/10/2025		
3	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
4	NDC:84165-109- 08	8 in 1 PACKAGE	03/10/2025		
4	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
5	NDC:84165-109- 10	10 in 1 PACKAGE	03/10/2025		
5	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
6	NDC:84165-109- 12	12 in 1 PACKAGE	03/10/2025		
6	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
7	NDC:84165-109- 13	12 in 1 BOX	03/10/2025		
7	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
8	NDC:84165-109- 18	18 in 1 BOX	03/10/2025		
8	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
9	NDC:84165-109- 20	20 in 1 BOX	03/10/2025		
9	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
10	NDC:84165-109- 24	24 in 1 BOX	03/10/2025		
10	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
11	NDC:84165-109- 30	30 in 1 BOX	03/10/2025		
11	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			

12	NDC:84165-109- 32	32 in 1 BOX	03/10/2025	
12	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
13	NDC:84165-109- 36	36 in 1 BOX	03/10/2025	
13	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
14	NDC:84165-109- 40	40 in 1 BOX	03/10/2025	
14	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
13	NDC:84165-109- 48	48 in 1 BOX	03/10/2025	
15	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
16	NDC:84165-109- 60	60 in 1 BOX	03/10/2025	
16	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
17	NDC:84165-109- 72	72 in 1 BOX	03/10/2025	
17	NDC:84165-109- 01	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
	72 NDC:84165-109-	2.04 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination	03/10/2025	

Marketing Information			
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
OTC Monograph Drug	M017	03/10/2025	

Labeler - Guangzhou Zhupuyou E-commerce Co., Ltd (418214143)

Establishment				
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations	
Guangzhou Zhupuyou E-commerce Co., Ltd		418214143	manufacture(84165-109)	

Revised: 3/2025 Guangzhou Zhupuyou E-commerce Co., Ltd